PRESS INFORMATION



^{Date} May 16, 2014 Reference CU 14:023 E

Page 1 (1)

Czech Republic extends Gripen contract with Sweden

The defence and security company Saab welcomes the signing of a new Gripen lease agreement between the governments of the Czech Republic and Sweden. According to the contract, signed today, the Czech Republic will continue to operate 14 Gripen C/D another 12 years, until at least 2027. The partnership is a contract between two governments, where Saab acts as a sub-contractor to FMV, who provides the aircraft. No order is placed on Saab yet.

"With this agreement, the Czech Republic is taking a long-term strategic decision to continue operating Gripen and ensuring the continued development of its national capability. This is further proof of the confidence in Gripen, and its defence capacity," says Lennart Sindahl, Senior Executive Vice President and Head of Saab's business area Aeronautics.

Gripen has been in service with the Czech Air Force since 2005, with the current lease expiring 2015. The new agreement extends the partnership between Sweden and the Czech Republic for a further 12 years and the Czech Republic will continue to operate 14 Gripen C/D until at least 2027.

The new agreement was signed by Ulf Hammarström, Director General of the Swedish Defence and Security Export Agency, FXM, and the Czech Deputy Minister of Defence for Acquisitions, Bohuslav Dvořák.

Gripen is the backbone of five nations' air defences: Sweden, South Africa, Hungary, Thailand and Czech Republic. In 2013 the Brazilian government selected Gripen for the Brazilian Air Force. In addition, The Empire Test Pilot School (ETPS) in the UK uses Gripen in its training programme for future test pilots.

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre@saabgroup.com

www.saabgroup.com www.saabgroup.com/Twitter www.saabgroup.com/YouTube

Registered office Linköping

Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301

Internet address www.saabgroup.com